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MARLBOROUGH-NELSON-WESTLAND SHEEP DISTRICT.
Return showing the Sheepowners and the Number of Sheep and Lambs in each County on the

30th April, 1910, and 30th April, 1911.
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No. of Sheep on

April 30, April3u
1910. 1911.

WAIMEA COUNTY.
Adams, J. L., Stoke
Adams, Percy, Maori Pa
Alborough, C. H., Wakapuaka, Suburban ..
AUborough, W. H., Suburban North
Allcott, John, Lower Moutere
Anderson, D., Suburban North
Anderson, T. W., Suburban North
Andrew Bros., Brightwater
Andrews, Edwin, brightwater
Andrews, FI. R., Brightwater
Andrews, Francis, Foxhill
Anglesey, James, Tadiuor
Anglesey, W., jun,Tadmor
Arnold, G. A., Waimea West
Arnold, John, Waimea West
Arnold, Joseph, Waimea West
Arnold, Mrs. John, Korere
Arnold, Richard, Korere
Arnold, Thomas, Tadmor
Arnold, William, Spring Grove ... IAskew, E. J. G., Sandy Bay, Riwaka .. 'Atkins, George, Riwaka
Austin, Thomas, Wakapuaka, Suburban ..
Baigent, A. and R., Wakefield
Baigent, C. A., Wakefield
Baigent, F. H., Wakefield
Baigent, G. W., Wakefield
Baigent, Henry, Wakefield Farm, Nelson ...
Baigent, Joseph, Wakefield
Baigent, L. A., Wakefield
Baigent, P. A., Wakefield
Baigent, R. F.. Tadmor Farm, Wakefield ...
Baigent, S., Wakefield
Ballar j, James, Spring Grove
Barker, A. F., Stanley Brook ... j
Barker, T. J. J., Stanley Brook ... !
Barker, T. J. J., Stanley Brook
Burnett. S. G. Riwaka
Barrows, A., Brooklands, Umukuri
Bartlett, C. M., Ngatimoti
Bartlett, J. E., Richmond
Bashford, Edgar, Spring Grove
Batchelor, F. G, Motueka
Bate, Horace, Riwaka
Bate, Mrs. A. B., Lower Moutere
Bate, Ralph, Riwaka
Batt Bros., Wai-iti
Bait, G., Motupiko
Batt. William, Wakefield
Beatson, Cecil D., Richmond
Beatson, Charles Edward, Ngatimoti
Beatson, Charles E. Grey, Ngatimoti
Beatson, Charles H., Orinoco
Beatson, W. H., Orinoco
Beeby, R., Sherry
Bensemann, A. E. T., Neudorf
Bensemann, I). H. C. Neudorf ,
Bensemann, G. W. (Estate of), Upper Mou-

tere
Bensemann, J. H., Upper Moutere
Bensemann, R. W., Upper Moutere
Bensemann, Theodore, Upper Moutere
Bensemann. W. G., Neudorf
Berkett, A. G, Riwaka
Berkett, H. 8., Hope
Best, Charles, Upper Moutere
Best, George, Stoke
Best, George WiUiam, Richmond
Best, Godfrey, Appleby
Best, John, Appleby
Best, Philip, Appleby
Best, Percy J., Appieby
Best, W., Brightwater
Best, W. and H., Awa
Beuke, H. G, Neudorf

6
6626 6500— 38

25 NU
108 135
230 240
381 : 542
198 182
128 ; 125
129 i 248
23 22

200 286
208 | 282

75 78
192 ! 191
61 66

898 ! 1005
616 | 650
271 | 350
170 140
878 958
196 192
365 396
368 351

37 35
411 406
170 251
418 422
455 443— 280
100 102
69 116

284 Nil
47 23

456 ; 430
173 165
646 I 654

53 ' 75
71 70
79 73

161 ] 176
20 40

150 191— 61
71 Nil

127 122
330 281
250 450
295 378— 240
139 NU
73 76
46 58— 567

138 142
331 340
339 , 343
203 158

431 307
209 208
70 I 61
27 I 36
90 98
66 56

120 122
51 20— : 88
65 I 80
22 j 28
58 I 63— ! 224

749 929
525 ! 545
340 I 247

No. of Sheepon
April 30,

1910.
April30,

1911.

Waimea County—coniintte-rf.
Beuke, H. G, Neudorf
Biggar, Mrs. M. A., Brightwater
Biggs, George, Korere
Biggs, John, Tapawera
Biggs, Mrs. Alfred, Tapawera
Biggs, William, Wakefield
Bint, James, Hope
Bird, A. D., Waugamoa
Bird Bros., Nelson
Bird, M., Wakefield
Bird, W. L., Wakefield
Bisley, A. (Belgrove property), Nelson
Bisley Bros., Nelson
Bisley Bros., Nelson
Blancbett, Mrs. Leon, Tadmor
Blichynden, John, Tophouse
Bliek, J., Nelson
Bockmann, Charles, Upper Moutere
Bockmann, F., Upper Moutere
Bockmann, Henry, Neudorf
Boddington, Robert, Spring Grove
Boddington, W., Belgrove
Bogle, Andrew, Wairoa Gorge, Brightwater
Boon, D. E., Wakapuaka, Suburban
Booth, R. S., Brightwater
Bosselmann, D. H. A., Neudorf
Bossolmann, W. and J., Neudorf
Bowron, H. R., Sandy Bay
Boyes, Joseph, Motueka
Brady, Michael, Wangapeka
Bradley, Dennis, Riwaka
Brereton, AUen, Ngatimoti
Brereton, Mrs. W., Ngatimoti
Brereon, Thomas, Ngatimoti
Brewerton, F. M., Motupiko
Brewerton, Hugh, Foxlull
Brewerton, John W., Rocky Dale, Nelson . .Brewerton, 8. R., Wai-iti
Bright, G. S., Redwood's Valley
Bright, Thomas, Richmond
Bromell, E. H., Baton
Bromell, G. J., Kohatu
BromeU, P. H., Sherry River
Brooks, Henry William, 88 Valley, Wakefield
Brooks, T., Sherry River
Brougham, Graham, Motueka
Brough, Jonathan, Hunter's Gully, Kikiwa
Brown Bros., Wakapuaka, Suburban
Brown, J., Wakapuaka, Suburban
Brown, W. E., White Bluff, Braeburn
Bruce Bros., Nelson
Bruce Bros., Nelson
Bollard, W. H., Wakefield
Burlace, J. T., Spring Grove
Burnett, E. R., Dovedale
Burnett, T. R., Awa
Buriell, George, Orinoco
Burrows, W. G., Stanley Brook
Busch, Samuel, Hope
Buschl, Michael, Brightwater
Cameron, George, Matariki
Campbell, Herbert J., Redwood's Valley ..
Canton, Herbert, Orinoco
Canton, J., Ngatimoti
Cederman Bros., Orinoco
Cederman, Leslie, Orinoco
Challies, Alfred, Appleby
Challies, Arthur, Appleby
Challies, Charles, Appleby
Challies, Edgar, Waimea West
Challies, Edward, Appleby
Challies, Frank, Appleby
Challies, H., Appleby
Challies, James, Appleby
Chandler, James, Wangapeka

611
56
80

300
264
22

376
572
121
82

280
2300
1050
1000

100
663
601

49
42

135
29
96

527
305

98
135
218
909
360

169
556
567

30

72
113
22

709
227
132
25
134
142
131
334
268
638

55
101
65

351
890
120
440
392
192
196
361

668
NU

90
400
293

38
504
580
125
108
280

2355
Nil
2220

61
800
546

61
77

130
5

96
283
510
355

86
162
312
890
450
150
134

NU
558
529

39
94

Nil
143

17
646
318
170
25

130
150
112
383
263
658

14
102
54

330
1000
130
425
368
283
120
555

61
400
121

Nil
862
250
150
170
850
215
355
255
636
740

380
101
842

230
75

160
841
180
313
354
535
756
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